PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marja-Liisa Koivisto	02/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Savcor Group Limited	
Street Address:	Level 16, 132 Arthur Street	
City:	North Sidney	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	NSW 2060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6082203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Ross A. Dannenberg

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W., Suite 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006019.74174

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ross A. Dannenberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=6019-74174-Assignment#page1.tif source=6019-74174-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0354 H \$40.00 6082

500853851



APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Maa: Suomi

Tämän yleisen asiakirjan: julkisen notaarin todistus

2. on allekirjoittanut: Helena Kasanen

3. toimiessaan: julkisena notaarina, Lappeenrannan maistraatin

henkikirjoittajana

4. Siinä oleva sinetti/leima on Lappeenrannan maistraatin leima

Todistetaan

5. Lappeenrannassa 6. 24. helmikuuta 2009

7. Lappeenrannan maistraatin henkikirjoittaja Linne-Mari Toropainen

8. No 206

9. Sinetti/leima:

10. Allekirjoitus:

1

Linne-Mari Toropainen Notary Public District Registrar

9€

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0355

	ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS,	
	_Marja-Liisa Koivisto
	Piiluvankatu 33 D 40
	53950 Lappeenranta
	Finland
hereafter ref	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	May, 15, 1998, Application No. 09/029,998
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
\ A (1 45° F	
	REAS, Savopr Group Limited
whose addres	ssisLevel 16, 132 Arthur Street, North Sidney, NSW 2060 Australia
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar	me,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged
applicant(s), b	by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
full and exclu	sive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and
interest in and	to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole
use and behod	of, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said	patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
applicant(s) ha	d this assignment and sale not been made.
Trademarks to	nt(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
riademarks to	issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>24.2</u>	2009, Charla-fuon doineto
Date	(Sagriedule)
	(signature)
Date	
D-4-	(signature)
Date	(signature)
	(signature)

This is to certify the above own hand signature of

Mr/Mrs/Miss Manja-Ausa Loivis to

Lappeenranta on the 24th of February 2009
Fee 6,50 € Ex officio:

RECORDED: 05/07/2009

Holana Kasanen Notary Public District Registrar



REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0356